











ANMF REECE DECO 2000

s THREAD TRIM
DET | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

01 23.2044.0.050 Large Tension Assembly 1
02 70.3288.2.101 Thread Guide 2
03 08.6000.3.008 Screw M3x8 2
04 70.3288.2.401 Plate 1
05 70.3288.3.601 Solenoid Holder 1
06 08.6000.4.015 Screw M4x15 4
07 08.6852.4.000 Washer 4,3 2
08 08.6802.4.000 Spring Washer 4,1 4
09 08.6702.4.000 Nut M4 4
10 08.6012.3.006 Screw 2
11 39.0087.0.000 Blade 1
12 19.0011.1.400 Screw M8x1-10 1
13 70.3284.4.101 Flange 1
14 12.3010.0.013 Spring 1
15 12.0008.4.280 Plasting Cable Fitting 1
16 70.3288.2.102 Thread Guide 1
17 08.6200.3.008 Screw M3x8 4
18 70.3288.2.103 Thread Guide 1
19 17.0031.3.277 Pin 1
20 17.0095.3.042 Washer Pad 900 1
21 17.0083.9.031 Plate 1
22 70.4165.1.129 Solenoid DC 1
23 08.6710.6.000 Nut M6 2
24 70.3283.2.601 Cutting Bar 1
25 70.3286.4.501 Block 1
26 08.6000.3.025 Screw M3x25 2
27 70.3288.2.104 Cover 1
28 70.3288.3.602 Holder 1
29 12.0008.4.862 Clips - Metal 3
30 08.6702.4.000 Nut M4 2
31 01200028 Screw 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 2
32 31852010 Alex Light Holder @ 1
33 08.6000.4.025 Screw M4x25 4
34 12.0008.4.403 Halogen Lamp Kit 1
35 12.0008.4.679 Bulb 12V/12W @

Released 06/2010

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 246; Fax: +420 582 360 606 3-55



AMNMF REECE

DECO 2000

__Better Jdeas, SBettes Made

FOOT PEDAL

Released 06/2010

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 286; Fax: +420 582 360 606

3-56



ANMF REECE DECO 2000

e s FOOT PEDAL
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
01 03.5570.0.011 Foot Switch Assembly 1
02 70.4165.1.114 Cable 1)
03 08.6000.6.018 Screw M6x18 )
04 07.6760.0.000 Retaining Ring )
05 07.6440.0.014 Spring @)
06 70.3552.8.075 Mount 000 (1)
07 06.0120.0.000 Switch Q)
08 08.6000.3.016 Screw M3x16 (6)
09 70.3532.8.076 Actuator ® (1
10 04.1956.1.000 Pitman Rod Bal Q)
11 01000019 Screw 2
12 70.3532.8.077 Lever @
13 32115005 Foot Pedal Tread 000 ()
14 36617003 Pedal (@)
15 08.6000.5.012 Screw M5x12 2
16 31225015 Shaft (@)
17* 03.5570.0.014 Foot Switch Assembly 1*
18* 12.0008.4.862 Clips - Metal 2
19* 70.4165.1.115 Cable (1)*
20* 70.4165.1.116 Cable (1)*
21* 12.0008.4.240 Bushing (@)
22 12.0008.4.231 Bushing Q)
23* 12.0008.4.204 Pedal 2)*
24* 08.6012.4.010 Screw M4x10 4)*
25* 70.3532.8.073 Plate (1)*
26* 08.6100.4.014 Screw M4x14 (8)*
27* — Foot Pedal Tread 000 (1)
* — Extra Parts

Released 06/2010

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 246; Fax: +420 582 360 606 3-57



DECO 2000 AMF REECE
_Bettes Ideas, Bettes Made
CONDENSED STITCHKIT

@

PASSWORD

Released 06/2010
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
3-58 Phone: +420 582 309 286; Fax: +420 582 360 606



ANMF REECE DECO 2000
__Better Jdeas, Setter MWade
CONDENSED STITCHKIT
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 03.5570.0.013 Condensed stitch kit 1
2 08.6000.4.016 Screw M4x16 4
3 08.6852.4.000 Washer 4
4 08.6702.4.000 Nut - M4 4
5 08.6132.4.010 Screw M4x12 4
6 70.3532.8.078 Mounting Plate 1
7 70.4165.1.112 Foot Pedal Assembly 1
8 12.0008.4.058 Clip 8
9 12.0008.4.072 Cable Tie 8
10 12.8000.0.144 Password 1
Released 06/2010
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 246; Fax: +420 582 360 606 3-59



AMNMF REECE

DECO 2000

_Bettes Ideas, Bettes Made

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM

P
Lo ,__I_l

SLALINEG

A M

4ct 2033~ LTl

Released 06/2010

. X Eli |
e H2WLET: (9d2d 00
a8
P x Huery gy
285
Lu_ iz
el i
SHSTAS e H= 14
— ax |
AL ¥ 217027~
— HiA oA L o
Ve e
= HUTEH R 1
LH
3
Mo e ebTHAH - 2 3 2 by u =00025]
LA AL < 3 =R = " —h v conaIL I
Zn FR: PR x ¥ _ — Ha #ridR
B 5 I FpEn l 12l
| E—
= ™ sl -
|_| = n L, ena
|
W
. b AS L e WEaney o - 271 —.\ -~ AR R e T U
. P L xd &
R f
SOSI0EImO gl WD b k. ' <M P H=A00
" e g
A = IRidng (3
|—| -_.r Tt
= 3|
LT
d0Us
(3:1]
s
HE
b
“ oo L1
r [ e
wal AR E |
H '
-a |
_lm LIRS T
L .n.u.”__“_qm WL ARM_ _ Y Rl -|.u_”_m.m“ — ,_..N._ n_nbmm.
zd i S n0ze
K2 Sd-n--
_ 05|
T —
L'0gd ¥od J0AZ] LA

Phone: +420 582 309 286; Fax: +420 582 360 606

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

3-60



AMF REECE DECO 2000

___Better Odeas, Better Made
o STEPPER MOTOR
— Ba 057000 D.CCE
e TPoL X:X BRSIEEH130AAA
47VDC oL =] & ’ 0. 7000.2.004
(1200104 182)
R S
oy woo o
.
CN1 ! u
[ Vi3 Wi 1
[y ] 1
D 1
n ! BRS25E
3 y
! v
< W
x ! o
1 [on T W2
2 N 0 U] '
3 oM ¥l | .
4 | oo |
- ! 28 3 ¥
=) ' I = k
F Y0 <]l 1 o1 !
S o B :
[LZ aoat h
e . DOr . N !
Pyl =710 oy o4 uz .
Sl oo .
7 bh—a : POLDOT04ET
| a7, !
I as |
; ! CH3 |
;oY 190 1
6 70029098, _!_<0m: 1T 2 3 4 S EPPMITOR
a1t Low oW
1 [
_c_'“ﬂ_,ﬁ ﬁﬁg X5
N ;
: ¥I - Bluta £a2 !
WH-bili—C 3
SY - decd Ca
BN - h1éda c5
1
FkK - riFova. 3 .
X1 3N - celend g E
MIMUS POL I

' 03 7C00.0.003

DECO M - driver U2 BACK TACK

Released 06/2010
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 246; Fax: +420 582 360 606 3-61



DECO 2000 AMF REECE
_PBester Ideas, Better Made
MATERIAL GAUGE

Released 06/2010

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
3-62 Phone: +420 582 309 286; Fax: +420 582 360 606



AMF REECE DECO 2000
__Better Jdeas, SBettes Made
MATERIAL GAUGE
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
01 70.3325.8.091 Arm 1 1
02 70.3325.8.092 Arm 2 1
03 70.3325.8.094 Pivot 1
04 70.3325.8.095 Holder 1
05 70.3325.8.093 Ring 1
06 34732023 Presser Foot Rear Cowver 1
07 17.0017.2.041 Nut M4 1
08 08.6000.3.012 Screw M3-12 1
09 12.3013.0.005 Lock Button 1
10 39.0013.3.000 Screw M3-10 1
11 01200011 Button HD Screw 8-32x1/4 2
12 8200025 Pin 1/8x1/2 2
Released 06/2010
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 246; Fax: +420 582 360 606 3-63



DECO 2000 AMF REECE
_PBester Ideas, Better Made

Released 06/2010
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
3-64 Phone: +420 582 309 286; Fax: +420 582 360 606



